

Haley and Ward, Inc.

Canvass of Bids - December 22, 2016
 Prospect Street Area Water Main Replacement
 Contract No. 2017-1
 Page 1 of 2

Wannacomet Water Company
 Nantucket Water Commission

1st Low Bidder
 C.C. Construction, Inc.
 15 Diamonds Path
 P.O. Box 1493
 South Dennis, MA 02660

2nd Low Bidder
 GVC Construction, Inc.
 P.O. Box 693
 375 Harvard Street, Unit A
 Leominster, MA 01453

3rd Low Bidder
 D&C Construction Company
 P.O. Box 415
 Rockland, MA 02370

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00
2	Excavating and Backfilling Test Pits	120	CY	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20
3	Rock and Boulder Excavation	60	CY	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60
4	Process Gravel	500	CY	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00
5	Sand and Ordinary Borrow	300	CY	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
6	Crushed Stone	100	CY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
7	Fittings	4,500	LBS	\$4.95	\$22,275.00	\$10.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.01	\$45.00
8	6-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	820	LF	\$79.95	\$65,559.00	\$50.00	\$41,000.00	\$110.00	\$90,200.00
9	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	1,460	LF	\$90.00	\$131,400.00	\$77.00	\$112,420.00	\$120.00	\$175,200.00
10	12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	3,970	LF	\$97.95	\$388,861.50	\$80.00	\$317,600.00	\$140.00	\$555,800.00
11	Hydrants	9	EA	\$3,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$3,100.00	\$27,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00
12	6-Inch Valves and Valve Boxes	15	EA	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	\$725.00	\$10,875.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00
13	8-Inch Valves and Valve Boxes	12	EA	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
14	12-Inch Valves and Valve Boxes	15	EA	\$2,350.00	\$35,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$28,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00
15	1-Inch Service Tubing (Open Cut)	675	LF	\$0.01	\$6.75	\$15.00	\$10,125.00	\$50.00	\$33,750.00
16	1-Inch Serving Tubing (Trenchless)	675	LF	\$0.01	\$6.75	\$15.00	\$10,125.00	\$135.00	\$91,125.00
17	1-Inch Corporation Stops	84	EA	\$1,295.00	\$108,780.00	\$800.00	\$67,200.00	\$75.00	\$6,300.00
18	1-Inch Curb Stops	84	EA	\$1,295.00	\$108,780.00	\$150.00	\$12,600.00	\$200.00	\$16,800.00
19	Temporary Asphaltic Trench Resurfacing	400	TON	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$160,000.00	\$325.00	\$130,000.00
20	Permanent Asphaltic Trench Resurfacing	950	TON	\$0.01	\$9.50	\$400.00	\$380,000.00	\$325.00	\$308,750.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$973,943.30		\$1,330,550.80		\$1,699,875.80

Haley and Ward, Inc.

Canvass of Bids - December 22, 2016
 Prospect Street Area Water Main Replacement
 Contract No. 2017-1
 Page 2 of 2

Wannacomet Water Company
 Nantucket Water Commission

1st Low Bidder C.C. Construction, Inc. 15 Diamonds Path P.O. Box 1493 South Dennis, MA 02660	2nd Low Bidder GVC Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 693 375 Harvard Street, Unit A Leominster, MA 01453	3rd Low Bidder D&C Construction Company P.O. Box 415 Rockland, MA 02370
--	--	--

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
21	Controlled Density Fill	50	CY	\$199.00	\$9,950.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
22	Catch Basin Filter Bags	25	EA	\$129.00	\$3,225.00	\$235.00	\$5,875.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
23	Loam and Seed	2,000	SY	\$4.95	\$9,900.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00
24	Driveway Apron and Sidewalk Resurfacing (non-asphaltic)	250	SY	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
25	Traffic Management System	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
26	Remove and Re-install Curbing	480	LF	\$0.01	\$4.80	\$33.00	\$15,840.00	\$15.00	\$7,200.00
27	Traffic Police Details	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
28	Connecting to and Abandoning Existing Water Mains	13	EA	\$2,950.00	\$38,350.00	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$130,000.00
29	Crushed Sea Shells on Roadways	75	CY	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00
	TOTAL				\$1,079,125.61		\$1,540,140.80		\$1,950,826.30

Additional Bidders:

- 4 Northern Construction Services, LLC \$2,529,180.00
- 5 Robert B. Our Co., Inc. \$8,380,288.30 *

A True Summary of Bids Received

Haley and Ward, Inc.

Robert W. Pickering, P.E.

*Corrected Bid Total Item 26